GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1015 TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2021

Conversion of Feedstock into Fertilizers

1015: SHRI PARTHIBAN S.R.:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any existing fertilizer plants in the public sector and cooperative sector has converted feedstock plants into fertilizer and dual fuel;

(b) If so, the details thereof during each of the last three years, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the details of total cost incurred on conversion of feedstock plants into fertilizers by each plant?

b !

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH LAL MANDAVIYA)

(a) & (b): No existing fertilizer plants in the public sector and cooperative sector has converted feedstock plants into dual fuel. However, during last three years, Madras Fertilizers Limited (MFL)-Manali, a Public Sector Undertaking in Tamil Nadu has converted Feedstock from Naphtha to Natural Gas (RLNG) which was fully

commissioned on 28" July, 2019.

(c): Total cost incurred by MFL on conversion of feedstock was Rs.603 Crore.

Fedekekd

